Boys Northwest Conference All League Team 2023

200 Medley Relay

1) John Hernandez, Zach Harris, Joseph Arrington, Will McClintock Anacortes 1:39.71
2) Miles Cratsenberg, Alec Rodriguez-Stiff, Isaac Bates, Chayse Gauthier Bellingham  1:40.42
3) Mathias Synnott, Dylan Fisk, Trey Rippon, Finn Smith Squalicum  1:43.06
200 Free

1) Miles Cratsenberg Bellingham  1:37.75
2) Wyatt Carlton Mt Vernon  1:39.96
3) Dylan Fisk Squalicum  1:46.18
200 IM

1) Zach Harris Anacortes 2:01.20
2) Derek Jones Bellingham  2:05.05
3) Connor Gustafson Mt Vernon  2:16.65
50 Free

1) Will McClintock Anacortes 21.79
2) Trey Rippon Squalicum  23.15
3) Jonathan Evans Anacortes 23.50

1 Meter Diving

1) Zephy Blee Anacortes

2) Jackson Legan Sehome

3) Chayse Gauthier Bellingham

100 Fly

1) Wyatt Carlton Mt Vernon  49.00
2) Trey Rippon Squalicum  53.77
3) Cody Moreland Lynden 56.17
100 Free

1) Mathias Synnott Squalicum  47.63
2) John Hernandez Anacortes 50.12
3) Joseph Arrington Anacortes 50.74
500 Free

1) Miles Cratsenberg Bellingham  4:28.34
2) Dylan Fisk Squalicum  4:48.54
3) Derek Jones Bellingham  5:00.94
200 Free Relay

1) John Hernandez, Will McClintock, Joseph Arrington, Will McClintock Anacortes 1:30.19
2) Wyatt Carlton, Daniel Levasseur, Aidan Hanson, Will Johnson Mt Vernon  1:30.43

3) Chayse Gauthier, Michael Mosquera, Isaac Bates, Derek Jones Bellingham  1:36.61



100 Back

1) Mathias Synnott
2) Will McClintock
3) Daniel Levasseur

100 Breast

1) Zach Harris

2) Alec Rodriguez-Stiff
3) Cody Moreland

400 Free Relay

1) Wyatt Carlton, Daniel Levasseur, Andres Rivas, Will Johnson

2) Dylan Fisk, Hayden Nelson, Trey Rippon, Mathias Synnott

3) Miles Cratsenberg, Ivan Potapov, Derek Jones, Alec Rodriguez-Stiff

Squalicum
Anacortes
Mt Vernon

Anacortes
Bellingham
Lynden

Mt Vernon
Squalicum
Bellingham

52.23
53.15
54.48

59.62
1:00.91
1:05.10

3:21.95
3:22.72
3:22.85



